
Official#

Event 1 Squadron Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 GEMS TPA

Lane 2 Thomson House School 3.07.33

Lane 3 St Richard's CofE Primary

Lane 4 Meadlands Primary School 3.23.47

Lane 5 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College Disq 4th TO

Lane 6 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 3.49.90

Lane 1 St Stephen's Primary School 3.05.38

Lane 2 Holy Trinity CE Primary School 2.59.55

Lane 3 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School Disq 3rd TO

Lane 4 Darell Primary & Nursery School

Lane 5 Lowther Primary School 3.53.09

Lane 6 The Russell Primary School 2.58.81

Lane 1 Archdeacon Cambridges 3.11.16

Lane 2 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 2.42.99

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 3.19.04

Lane 4 The Queens C of E Primary School 2.53.69

Lane 5 St Elizabeths School 2.48.15

Lane 6 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School Disq 3rd TO

 LANE

1 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 2.42.99 3

2 St Elizabeths School 2.48.15 4

3 The Queens C of E Primary School 2.53.69 2

4 The Russell Primary School 2.58.81 5

5 Holy Trinity CE Primary School 2.59.55 1

6 St Stephen's Primary School 3.05.38 6

7 Thomson House School 3.07.33

8 Archdeacon Cambridges 3.11.16

9 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 3.19.04

10 Meadlands Primary School 3.23.47

11 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 3.49.90

12 Lowther Primary School 3.53.09

13 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School Disq 3rd TO

14 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School Disq 3rd TO

15 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College Disq 4th TO

16 GEMS TPA

17 St Richard's CofE Primary

18 Darell Primary & Nursery School

LANE LANE

1 Holy Trinity CE Primary School 1

2 The Queens C of E Primary School 2

3 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 3

4 St Elizabeths School 4

5 The Russell Primary School 5

6 St Stephen's Primary School 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 2 Boys Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 George Hodder GEMS TPA 36.19

Lane 2 Quinn Loubser Thomson House School 39.10

Lane 3 Maxwell Grant St Richard's CofE Primary 39.00

Lane 4 Isaac Myhill Meadlands Primary School 37.90

Lane 5 Liam Pendleton St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 30.50

Lane 6 Freddie Hurford St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 33.84

Lane 1 Oscar Wang St Stephen's Primary School 37.31

Lane 2 Toby Askham Holy Trinity CE Primary School 26.17

Lane 3 Aleksander Baglaj St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 27.57

Lane 4 Rodrigo San Martin Darell Primary & Nursery School 44.28

Lane 5 Dylan Fenn Lowther Primary School 41.56

Lane 6 Arthur Male The Russell Primary School 29.88

Lane 1 James Siveyer Archdeacon Cambridges 39.44

Lane 2 Freddie Dutton Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 26.21

Lane 3 Xain Greaves Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 29.21

Lane 4 Theo Kistruck The Queens C of E Primary School 24.88

Lane 5 Eoin Lanigan St Elizabeths School 28.78

Lane 6 Eden Grabski-Bruce St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 41.35

 LANE

1 Theo Kistruck The Queens C of E Primary School 24.88 3

2 Toby Askham Holy Trinity CE Primary School 26.17 4

3 Freddie Dutton Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 26.21 2

4 Aleksander Baglaj St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 27.57 5

5 Eoin Lanigan St Elizabeths School 28.78 1

6 Xain Greaves Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 29.21 6

7 Arthur Male The Russell Primary School 29.88

8 Liam Pendleton St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 30.50

9 Freddie Hurford St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 33.84

10 George Hodder GEMS TPA 36.19

11 Oscar Wang St Stephen's Primary School 37.31

12 Isaac Myhill Meadlands Primary School 37.90

13 Maxwell Grant St Richard's CofE Primary 39.00

14 Quinn Loubser Thomson House School 39.10

15 James Siveyer Archdeacon Cambridges 39.44

16 Eden Grabski-Bruce St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 41.35

17 Dylan Fenn Lowther Primary School 41.56

18 Rodrigo San Martin Darell Primary & Nursery School 44.28

LANE LANE

1 Eoin Lanigan St Elizabeths School 1

2 Freddie Dutton Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 2

3 Theo Kistruck The Queens C of E Primary School 3

4 Toby Askham Holy Trinity CE Primary School 4

5 Aleksander Baglaj St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 5

6 Xain Greaves Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 3  Girls Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Georgie Tatcher GEMS TPA 34.85

Lane 2 Felicity Gill Thomson House School 31.19

Lane 3 Faye Dowlen St Richard's CofE Primary 35.29

Lane 4 Eliza Clark Meadlands Primary School 36.23

Lane 5 Lucy Ball St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 36.22

Lane 6 Malena Sievers Mayo St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 34.06

Lane 1 Charlotte Halliwell St Stephen's Primary School 29.34

Lane 2 Lois Haughan Holy Trinity CE Primary School 30.12

Lane 3 Roisin McKernan-Wink St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 40.81

Lane 4 Darell Primary & Nursery School

Lane 5 Lexie Macias Lowther Primary School 40.03

Lane 6 Evelyn Archer The Russell Primary School 31.62

Lane 1 Annabel Xhafa Archdeacon Cambridges 32.43

Lane 2 Francesca James Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 25.31

Lane 3 Lara Rutigliano Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 35.70

Lane 4 Cecilia Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 26.90

Lane 5 Emily Piers St Elizabeths School 30.47

Lane 6 Georgina Grech St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 33.72

 LANE

1 Francesca James Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 25.31 3

2 Cecilia Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 26.90 4

3 Charlotte Halliwell St Stephen's Primary School 29.34 2

4 Lois Haughan Holy Trinity CE Primary School 30.12 5

5 Emily Piers St Elizabeths School 30.47 1

6 Felicity Gill Thomson House School 31.19 6

7 Evelyn Archer The Russell Primary School 31.62

8 Annabel Xhafa Archdeacon Cambridges 32.43

9 Georgina Grech St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 33.72

10 Malena Sievers Mayo St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 34.06

11 Georgie Tatcher GEMS TPA 34.85

12 Faye Dowlen St Richard's CofE Primary 35.29

13 Lara Rutigliano Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 35.70

14 Lucy Ball St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 36.22

15 Eliza Clark Meadlands Primary School 36.23

16 Lexie Macias Lowther Primary School 40.03

17 Roisin McKernan-Wink St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 40.81

18 Darell Primary & Nursery School

LANE LANE

1 Emily Piers St Elizabeths School 1

2 Charlotte Halliwell St Stephen's Primary School 2

3 Francesca James Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 3

4 Cecilia Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 4

5 Lois Haughan Holy Trinity CE Primary School 5

6 Felicity Gill Thomson House School 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 4 Boys Butterfly

Name School Time  

Lane 1 GEMS TPA

Lane 2 Thomson House School

Lane 3 St Richard's CofE Primary

Lane 4 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands Primary School 27.84

Lane 5 Harry Ibbs St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 33.85

Lane 6 Nathaniel Gurr St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 25.25

Lane 1 Johnathan Wang St Stephen's Primary School 34.47

Lane 2 Holy Trinity CE Primary School

Lane 3 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School

Lane 4 Darell Primary & Nursery School

Lane 5 Lowther Primary School

Lane 6

Lane 1 Thomas Heap Archdeacon Cambridges 29.31

Lane 2 Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 33.91

Lane 3 Will Manley Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School Disq touch

Lane 4 Ethan Human The Queens C of E Primary School 28.88

Lane 5 Eoin Lanigan St Elizabeths School 41.35

Lane 6 Noah Hutchison St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 58.72

 LANE

1 Nathaniel Gurr St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 25.25 3

2 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands Primary School 27.84 4

3 Ethan Human The Queens C of E Primary School 28.88 2

4 Thomas Heap Archdeacon Cambridges 29.31 5

5 Harry Ibbs St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 33.85 1

6 Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 33.91 6

7 Johnathan Wang St Stephen's Primary School 34.47

8 Eoin Lanigan St Elizabeths School 41.35

9 Noah Hutchison St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 58.72

10 Will Manley Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School Disq touch

11 GEMS TPA

12 Thomson House School

13 St Richard's CofE Primary

14 Holy Trinity CE Primary School

15 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School

16 Darell Primary & Nursery School

17 Lowther Primary School

18

LANE LANE

1 Harry Ibbs St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1

2 Ethan Human The Queens C of E Primary School 2

3 Nathaniel Gurr St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 3

4 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands Primary School 4

5 Thomas Heap Archdeacon Cambridges 5

6 Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 5 Girls Butterfly

Name School Time

Lane 1 GEMS TPA

Lane 2 Thomson House School

Lane 3 St Richard's CofE Primary

Lane 4 Meadlands Primary School

Lane 5 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 27.90

Lane 6 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School

Lane 1 Ophelia Cradock St Stephen's Primary School 26.53

Lane 2 Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity CE Primary School 28.53

Lane 3 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School

Lane 4 Darell Primary & Nursery School

Lane 5 Lowther Primary School

Lane 6 Lois McNaughtan-Maguire The Russell Primary School 32.78

Lane 1 Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridges 24.31

Lane 2 Francesca James Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 29.76

Lane 3 Isla Hodgson Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 42.57

Lane 4 Ines Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 23.54

Lane 5 Alex Andrews St Elizabeths School 25.87

Lane 6 Ruby Casemore St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 45.39

 LANE

1 Ines Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 23.54 3

2 Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridges 24.31 4

3 Alex Andrews St Elizabeths School 25.87 2

4 Ophelia Cradock St Stephen's Primary School 26.53 5

5 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 27.90 1

6 Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity CE Primary School 28.53 6

7 Francesca James Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 29.76

8 Lois McNaughtan-Maguire The Russell Primary School 32.78

9 Isla Hodgson Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 42.57

10 Ruby Casemore St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 45.39

11 GEMS TPA

12 Thomson House School

13 St Richard's CofE Primary

14 Meadlands Primary School

15 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School

16 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School

17 Darell Primary & Nursery School

18 Lowther Primary School

LANE LANE

1 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1

2 Alex Andrews St Elizabeths School 2

3 Ines Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 3

4 Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridges 4

5 Ophelia Cradock St Stephen's Primary School 5

6 Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity CE Primary School 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 6 Boys Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 GEMS TPA

Lane 2 Nyill Ikram Thomson House School 26.57

Lane 3 George Mills St Richard's CofE Primary 26.91

Lane 4 Nicholas Pasenciuc Meadlands Primary School 32.65

Lane 5 Milo Ketteringham St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 32.44

Lane 6 Kai Wyers St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 29.34

Lane 1 Jago Pole St Stephen's Primary School 35.56

Lane 2 Dylan Buttle Holy Trinity CE Primary School 29.94

Lane 3 Albie Earnshaw St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 33.20

Lane 4 Cordelle Selmes-Taylor Darell Primary & Nursery School 43.41

Lane 5 Kit McChesney Lowther Primary School 30.75

Lane 6 Charlie Morgan The Russell Primary School 27.63

Lane 1 Harry Harding Archdeacon Cambridges 25.34

Lane 2 Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 26.58

Lane 3 Bradan Peacock Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 29.59

Lane 4 Jamie Simpson The Queens C of E Primary School 25.06

Lane 5 Hugo Pakieto Rogers St Elizabeths School 28.43

Lane 6 Rudy Winstanley St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 32.72

 LANE

1 Jamie Simpson The Queens C of E Primary School 25.06 3

2 Harry Harding Archdeacon Cambridges 25.34 4

3 Nyill Ikram Thomson House School 26.57 2

4 Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 26.58 5

5 George Mills St Richard's CofE Primary 26.91 1

6 Charlie Morgan The Russell Primary School 27.63 6

7 Hugo Pakieto Rogers St Elizabeths School 28.43

8 Kai Wyers St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 29.34

9 Bradan Peacock Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 29.59

10 Dylan Buttle Holy Trinity CE Primary School 29.94

11 Kit McChesney Lowther Primary School 30.75

12 Milo Ketteringham St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 32.44

13 Nicholas Pasenciuc Meadlands Primary School 32.65

14 Rudy Winstanley St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 32.72

15 Albie Earnshaw St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 33.20

16 Jago Pole St Stephen's Primary School 35.56

17 Cordelle Selmes-Taylor Darell Primary & Nursery School 43.41

18 GEMS TPA

LANE LANE

1 George Mills St Richard's CofE Primary 1

2 Nyill Ikram Thomson House School 2

3 Jamie Simpson The Queens C of E Primary School 3

4 Harry Harding Archdeacon Cambridges 4

5 Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 5

6 Charlie Morgan The Russell Primary School 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 7 Girls Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 GEMS TPA

Lane 2 Rebecca Gill Thomson House School 31.38

Lane 3 Rebecca Kennedy St Richard's CofE Primary 36.31

Lane 4 Odile Ferminieux Meadlands Primary School 37.69

Lane 5 Charlotte Ball St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 33.75

Lane 6 Pola Miarowski St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 29.25

Lane 1 Ella Naisby St Stephen's Primary School 29.56

Lane 2 Mia Regazzoni Holy Trinity CE Primary School 28.10

Lane 3 Emily McCarthy St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 31.00

Lane 4 Lucy Watt Darell Primary & Nursery School 33.56

Lane 5 Lea Suckova Lowther Primary School 29.60

Lane 6 Neva Hutton The Russell Primary School 31.60

Lane 1 Olivia-Ann Day Archdeacon Cambridges 27.13

Lane 2 Jessica Woodall Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 27.79

Lane 3 Jasmine Gilkes Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 26.84

Lane 4 Evia Bliss The Queens C of E Primary School 24.66

Lane 5 Alex Andrews St Elizabeths School 24.16

Lane 6 Gabriella Grech St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 27.85

 LANE

1 Alex Andrews St Elizabeths School 24.16 3

2 Evia Bliss The Queens C of E Primary School 24.66 4

3 Jasmine Gilkes Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 26.84 2

4 Olivia-Ann Day Archdeacon Cambridges 27.13 5

5 Jessica Woodall Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 27.79 1

6 Gabriella Grech St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 27.85 6

7 Mia Regazzoni Holy Trinity CE Primary School 28.10

8 Pola Miarowski St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 29.25

9 Ella Naisby St Stephen's Primary School 29.56

10 Lea Suckova Lowther Primary School 29.60

11 Emily McCarthy St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 31.00

12 Rebecca Gill Thomson House School 31.38

13 Neva Hutton The Russell Primary School 31.60

14 Lucy Watt Darell Primary & Nursery School 33.56

15 Charlotte Ball St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 33.75

16 Rebecca Kennedy St Richard's CofE Primary 36.31

17 Odile Ferminieux Meadlands Primary School 37.69

18 GEMS TPA

LANE LANE

1 Jessica Woodall Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 1

2 Jasmine Gilkes Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 2

3 Alex Andrews St Elizabeths School 3

4 Evia Bliss The Queens C of E Primary School 4

5 Olivia-Ann Day Archdeacon Cambridges 5

6 Gabriella Grech St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 8 Boys Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 GEMS TPA

Lane 2 Thomson House School Disq br touch

Lane 3 St Richard's CofE Primary

Lane 4 Meadlands Primary School Disq T/O

Lane 5 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1.31.43

Lane 6 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 1.31.75

Lane 1 St Stephen's Primary School 1.44.34

Lane 2 Holy Trinity CE Primary School

Lane 3 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 1.50.41

Lane 4 Darell Primary & Nursery School 1.41.50

Lane 5 Lowther Primary School 1.48.10

Lane 6 The Russell Primary School Disq 1st TO

Lane 1 Archdeacon Cambridges 1.42.19

Lane 2 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 1.38.81

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 1.26.49

Lane 4 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.33.97

Lane 5 St Elizabeths School Disq br arms

Lane 6 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 1.38.09

 LANE

1 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 1.26.49 3

2 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1.31.43 4

3 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 1.31.75 2

4 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.33.97 5

5 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 1.38.09 1

6 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 1.38.81 6

7 Darell Primary & Nursery School 1.41.50

8 Archdeacon Cambridges 1.42.19

9 St Stephen's Primary School 1.44.34

10 Lowther Primary School 1.48.10

11 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 1.50.41

12 The Russell Primary School Disq 1st TO

13 St Elizabeths School Disq br arms

14 Thomson House School Disq br touch

15 Meadlands Primary School Disq T/O

16 GEMS TPA

17 St Richard's CofE Primary

18 Holy Trinity CE Primary School

LANE LANE

1 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 1

2 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 2

3 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 3

4 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 4

5 The Queens C of E Primary School 5

6 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 9 Girls Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 GEMS TPA

Lane 2 Thomson House School 1.43.68

Lane 3 St Richard's CofE Primary

Lane 4 Meadlands Primary School 1.54.31

Lane 5 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1.30.19

Lane 6 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 1.53.31

Lane 1 St Stephen's Primary School 1.30.06

Lane 2 Holy Trinity CE Primary School 1.40.70

Lane 3 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 1.56.48

Lane 4 Darell Primary & Nursery School 1.48.87

Lane 5 Lowther Primary School 1.47.10

Lane 6 The Russell Primary School 1.45.06

Lane 1 Archdeacon Cambridges 1.28.40

Lane 2 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 1.41.57

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 1.45.72

Lane 4 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.25.34

Lane 5 St Elizabeths School 1.35.16

Lane 6 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 1.42.94

 LANE

1 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.25.34 3

2 Archdeacon Cambridges 1.28.40 4

3 St Stephen's Primary School 1.30.06 2

4 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1.30.19 5

5 St Elizabeths School 1.35.16 1

6 Holy Trinity CE Primary School 1.40.70 6

7 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 1.41.57

8 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 1.42.94

9 Thomson House School 1.43.68

10 The Russell Primary School 1.45.06

11 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 1.45.72

12 Lowther Primary School 1.47.10

13 Darell Primary & Nursery School 1.48.87

14 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 1.53.31

15 Meadlands Primary School 1.54.31

16 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 1.56.48

17 GEMS TPA

18 St Richard's CofE Primary

LANE LANE

1 St Elizabeths School 1

2 St Stephen's Primary School 2

3 The Queens C of E Primary School 3

4 Archdeacon Cambridges 4

5 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 5

6 Holy Trinity CE Primary School 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 10 Boys Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Howard Thomas GEMS TPA 46.72

Lane 2 Jasper Townley Thomson House School 37.43

Lane 3 St Richard's CofE Primary

Lane 4 Meadlands Primary School

Lane 5 Jack Panormo St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 57.09

Lane 6 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School

Lane 1 Jacob Reinholds St Stephen's Primary School 31.45

Lane 2 Olly Badawi Holy Trinity CE Primary School 38.62

Lane 3 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School

Lane 4 Darell Primary & Nursery School

Lane 5 Eliot Biddle Lowther Primary School 40.75

Lane 6 The Russell Primary School

Lane 1 Archdeacon Cambridges

Lane 2 Liem Attrill Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 33.76

Lane 3 Wilfred Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 33.80

Lane 4 Finn Kistruck The Queens C of E Primary School 30.75

Lane 5 Kasper Muraszko St Elizabeths School 37.40

Lane 6 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School

 LANE

1 Finn Kistruck The Queens C of E Primary School 30.75 3

2 Jacob Reinholds St Stephen's Primary School 31.45 4

3 Liem Attrill Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 33.76 2

4 Wilfred Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 33.80 5

5 Kasper Muraszko St Elizabeths School 37.40 1

6 Jasper Townley Thomson House School 37.43 6

7 Olly Badawi Holy Trinity CE Primary School 38.62

8 Eliot Biddle Lowther Primary School 40.75

9 Howard Thomas GEMS TPA 46.72

10 Jack Panormo St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 57.09

11 St Richard's CofE Primary

12 Meadlands Primary School

13 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School

14 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School

15 Darell Primary & Nursery School

16 The Russell Primary School

17 Archdeacon Cambridges

18 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School

LANE LANE

1 Kasper Muraszko St Elizabeths School 1

2 Liem Attrill Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 2

3 Finn Kistruck The Queens C of E Primary School 3

4 Jacob Reinholds St Stephen's Primary School 4

5 Wilfred Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 5

6 Jasper Townley Thomson House School 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 11 Girls Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Willow Finch GEMS TPA 44.37

Lane 2 Ester Man Thomson House School 34.86

Lane 3 Beatrice Michelle St Richard's CofE Primary 37.41

Lane 4 Luisa Galant-Draysey Meadlands Primary School 47.25

Lane 5 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College

Lane 6 Malaika Davies St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 53.09

Lane 1 Emily Hawes St Stephen's Primary School 33.66

Lane 2 Verity Buttle Holy Trinity CE Primary School 34.57

Lane 3 Eleanor Hawley St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 51.09

Lane 4 Darell Primary & Nursery School

Lane 5 Gracie Alloway Lowther Primary School 41.97

Lane 6 Millie Morgan The Russell Primary School 40.82

Lane 1 Archdeacon Cambridges

Lane 2 Aleksandra Koza Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 39.55

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School

Lane 4 Megan Hughes The Queens C of E Primary School 37.35

Lane 5 Nora Pagni St Elizabeths School 39.65

Lane 6 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School

 LANE

1 Emily Hawes St Stephen's Primary School 33.66 3

2 Verity Buttle Holy Trinity CE Primary School 34.57 4

3 Ester Man Thomson House School 34.86 2

4 Megan Hughes The Queens C of E Primary School 37.35 5

5 Beatrice Michelle St Richard's CofE Primary 37.41 1

6 Aleksandra Koza Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 39.55 6

7 Nora Pagni St Elizabeths School 39.65

8 Millie Morgan The Russell Primary School 40.82

9 Gracie Alloway Lowther Primary School 41.97

10 Willow Finch GEMS TPA 44.37

11 Luisa Galant-Draysey Meadlands Primary School 47.25

12 Eleanor Hawley St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 51.09

13 Malaika Davies St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 53.09

14 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College

15 Darell Primary & Nursery School

16 Archdeacon Cambridges

17 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School

18 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School

LANE LANE

1 Beatrice Michelle St Richard's CofE Primary 1

2 Ester Man Thomson House School 2

3 Emily Hawes St Stephen's Primary School 3

4 Verity Buttle Holy Trinity CE Primary School 4

5 Megan Hughes The Queens C of E Primary School 5

6 Aleksandra Koza Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 12 Boys Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 GEMS TPA

Lane 2 Thomson House School 2.14.17

Lane 3 St Richard's CofE Primary Disq 1st/3rd TO

Lane 4 Meadlands Primary School 2.24.18

Lane 5 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1.48.25

Lane 6 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 2.01.06

Lane 1 St Stephen's Primary School 2.10.78

Lane 2 Holy Trinity CE Primary School 2.11.62

Lane 3 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School

Lane 4 Darell Primary & Nursery School 2.17.63

Lane 5 Lowther Primary School disq

Lane 6 The Russell Primary School disq start

Lane 1 Archdeacon Cambridges 1.51.41

Lane 2 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 2.03.84

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 1.46.96

Lane 4 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.45.38

Lane 5 St Elizabeths School 1.58.10

Lane 6 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 2.04.75

 LANE

1 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.45.38 3

2 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 1.46.96 4

3 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1.48.25 2

4 Archdeacon Cambridges 1.51.41 5

5 St Elizabeths School 1.58.10 1

6 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 2.01.06 6

7 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 2.03.84  

8 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 2.04.75

9 St Stephen's Primary School 2.10.78

10 Holy Trinity CE Primary School 2.11.62

11 Thomson House School 2.14.17

12 Darell Primary & Nursery School 2.17.63

13 Meadlands Primary School 2.24.18

14 Lowther Primary School disq

15 St Richard's CofE Primary Disq 1st/3rd TO

16 The Russell Primary School disq start

17 GEMS TPA

18 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School

LANE LANE

1 St Elizabeths School 1

2 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 2

3 The Queens C of E Primary School 3

4 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 4

5 Archdeacon Cambridges 5

6 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 13 Girls Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 GEMS TPA

Lane 2 Thomson House School 2.03.67

Lane 3 St Richard's CofE Primary 2.13.46

Lane 4 Meadlands Primary School 2.27.38

Lane 5 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1.52.38

Lane 6 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 2.15.38

Lane 1 St Stephen's Primary School 1.43.97

Lane 2 Holy Trinity CE Primary School 2.01.45

Lane 3 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 2.10.70

Lane 4 Darell Primary & Nursery School 2.08.19

Lane 5 Lowther Primary School 2.12.28

Lane 6 The Russell Primary School 1.52.93

Lane 1 Archdeacon Cambridges 1.36.56

Lane 2 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 1.59.94

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 2.07.80

Lane 4 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.44.35

Lane 5 St Elizabeths School Disq 1st TO

Lane 6 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 2.02.15

 LANE

1 Archdeacon Cambridges 1.36.56 3

2 St Stephen's Primary School 1.43.97 4

3 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.44.35 2

4 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1.52.38 5

5 The Russell Primary School 1.52.93 1

6 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 1.59.94 6

7 Holy Trinity CE Primary School 2.01.45

8 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 2.02.15

9 Thomson House School 2.03.67

10 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 2.07.80

11 Darell Primary & Nursery School 2.08.19

12 St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 2.10.70

13 Lowther Primary School 2.12.28

14 St Richard's CofE Primary 2.13.46

15 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 2.15.38

16 Meadlands Primary School 2.27.38

17 St Elizabeths School Disq 1st TO

18 GEMS TPA

LANE LANE

1 0 The Russell Primary School 1

2 0 The Queens C of E Primary School 2

3 0 Archdeacon Cambridges 3

4 0 St Stephen's Primary School 4

5 0 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 5

6 0 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 14 Boys Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Sam Morris GEMS TPA 44.37

Lane 2 Joshua Bastian Thomson House School 44.38

Lane 3 St Richard's CofE Primary

Lane 4 Thomas Pasenciuc Meadlands Primary School Disq touch

Lane 5 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 28.88

Lane 6 Stefan Ilic St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 32.66

Lane 1 Thomas Boardman St Stephen's Primary School 37.16

Lane 2 Caleb Connor Holy Trinity CE Primary School 37.76

Lane 3 Jack O'Sullivan St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 40.00

Lane 4 Patryk Koczkodaj Darell Primary & Nursery School 38.90

Lane 5 Corin Mead Lowther Primary School 42.55

Lane 6 George Archer The Russell Primary School 35.50

Lane 1 Sam Chapman Archdeacon Cambridges 37.40

Lane 2 Zak Weaver Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 35.97

Lane 3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 26.66

Lane 4 HARRY DREWRY The Queens C of E Primary School 40.16

Lane 5 Ethan Mwale St Elizabeths School Disq touch

Lane 6 William Beale St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 37.78

 LANE

1 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 26.66 3

2 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 28.88 4

3 Stefan Ilic St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 32.66 2

4 George Archer The Russell Primary School 35.50 5

5 Zak Weaver Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 35.97 1

6 Thomas Boardman St Stephen's Primary School 37.16 6

7 Sam Chapman Archdeacon Cambridges 37.40

8 Caleb Connor Holy Trinity CE Primary School 37.76

9 William Beale St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 37.78

10 Patryk Koczkodaj Darell Primary & Nursery School 38.90

11 Jack O'Sullivan St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 40.00

12 HARRY DREWRY The Queens C of E Primary School 40.16

13 Corin Mead Lowther Primary School 42.55

14 Sam Morris GEMS TPA 44.37

15 Joshua Bastian Thomson House School 44.38

16 Thomas Pasenciuc Meadlands Primary School Disq touch

17 Ethan Mwale St Elizabeths School Disq touch

18 St Richard's CofE Primary

LANE LANE

1 Zak Weaver Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 1

2 Stefan Ilic St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 2

3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 3

4 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 4

5 George Archer The Russell Primary School 5

6 Thomas Boardman St Stephen's Primary School 6
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Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 15 Girls Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Belle Buchell GEMS TPA 53.59

Lane 2 Eva Hawkesworth Thomson House School 34.88

Lane 3 Neve Rugette St Richard's CofE Primary 41.34

Lane 4 Pearl Hand Meadlands Primary School Disq leg action

Lane 5 Maisie Marsden St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 35.22

Lane 6 Ines Mastoles St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 43.44

Lane 1 Lara Easton St Stephen's Primary School 31.69

Lane 2 Amber Werbinski - Reynolds Holy Trinity CE Primary School 36.55

Lane 3 Darcey Wallace St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 40.46

Lane 4 Isla Clifton Darell Primary & Nursery School 35.00

Lane 5 Lea Suckova Lowther Primary School 42.63

Lane 6 Olivia Szyda The Russell Primary School Disq stroke

Lane 1 Olivia Day Archdeacon Cambridges 32.06

Lane 2 Libby Ranger Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 41.30

Lane 3 Jasmine Gilkes Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 35.49

Lane 4 SOPHIE MERLO The Queens C of E Primary School 35.06

Lane 5 Angela Olivia Velez St Elizabeths School 33.85

Lane 6 Lily-Belle Kingsland St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 38.84

 LANE

1 Lara Easton St Stephen's Primary School 31.69 3

2 Olivia Day Archdeacon Cambridges 32.06 4

3 Angela Olivia Velez St Elizabeths School 33.85 2

4 Eva Hawkesworth Thomson House School 34.88 5

5 Isla Clifton Darell Primary & Nursery School 35.00 1

6 SOPHIE MERLO The Queens C of E Primary School 35.06 6

7 Maisie Marsden St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 35.22

8 Jasmine Gilkes Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 35.49

9 Amber Werbinski - Reynolds Holy Trinity CE Primary School 36.55

10 Lily-Belle Kingsland St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 38.84

11 Darcey Wallace St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 40.46

12 Libby Ranger Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 41.30

13 Neve Rugette St Richard's CofE Primary 41.34

14 Lea Suckova Lowther Primary School 42.63

15 Ines Mastoles St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 43.44

16 Belle Buchell GEMS TPA 53.59

17 Pearl Hand Meadlands Primary School Disq leg action

18 Olivia Szyda The Russell Primary School Disq stroke

LANE LANE

1 Isla Clifton Darell Primary & Nursery School 1

2 Angela Olivia Velez St Elizabeths School 2

3 Lara Easton St Stephen's Primary School 3

4 Olivia Day Archdeacon Cambridges 4

5 Eva Hawkesworth Thomson House School 5

6 SOPHIE MERLO The Queens C of E Primary School 6
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Official#

Event 16 Boys Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 GEMS TPA

Lane 2 Tom Bodley Thomson House School 26.32

Lane 3 Gabriel Shaw St Richard's CofE Primary 27.69

Lane 4 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands Primary School 23.50

Lane 5 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 22.31

Lane 6 Nathaniel Gurr St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 22.75

Lane 1 Thomas Boardman St Stephen's Primary School 28.38

Lane 2 Caleb Connor Holy Trinity CE Primary School 33.64

Lane 3 Noah Earnshaw St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 33.07

Lane 4 Patryk Koczkodaj Darell Primary & Nursery School 30.88

Lane 5 Alvaro Martinez Lowther Primary School 27.22

Lane 6 Benn Povey The Russell Primary School 25.38

Lane 1 Thomas Heap Archdeacon Cambridges 24.41

Lane 2 Joseph Elliott Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 27.99

Lane 3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 21.70

Lane 4 Ethan Human The Queens C of E Primary School Disq start

Lane 5 Ethan Mwale St Elizabeths School 31.71

Lane 6 Vincent Wilson St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 27.89

 LANE

1 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 21.70 3

2 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 22.31 4

3 Nathaniel Gurr St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 22.75 2

4 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands Primary School 23.50 5

5 Thomas Heap Archdeacon Cambridges 24.41 1

6 Benn Povey The Russell Primary School 25.38 6

7 Tom Bodley Thomson House School 26.32

8 Alvaro Martinez Lowther Primary School 27.22

9 Gabriel Shaw St Richard's CofE Primary 27.69

10 Vincent Wilson St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 27.89

11 Joseph Elliott Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 27.99

12 Thomas Boardman St Stephen's Primary School 28.38

13 Patryk Koczkodaj Darell Primary & Nursery School 30.88

14 Ethan Mwale St Elizabeths School 31.71

15 Noah Earnshaw St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 33.07

16 Caleb Connor Holy Trinity CE Primary School 33.64

17 Ethan Human The Queens C of E Primary School Disq start

18 GEMS TPA

LANE LANE

1 Thomas Heap Archdeacon Cambridges 1

2 Nathaniel Gurr St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 2

3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 3

4 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 4

5 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands Primary School 5

6 Benn Povey The Russell Primary School 6
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Official#

Event 17 Girls Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 GEMS TPA

Lane 2 Kaitlyn Bradley Thomson House School 26.52

Lane 3 Saskia Hollins St Richard's CofE Primary 30.13

Lane 4 Amelia Davies Meadlands Primary School 35.34

Lane 5 Scarlett Nicol St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 25.41

Lane 6 Anabel Blanco St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 36.00

Lane 1 Lara Easton St Stephen's Primary School 23.85

Lane 2 Harriet Askham Holy Trinity CE Primary School 26.85

Lane 3 Darcey Wallace St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 29.84

Lane 4 Sophie Brown Darell Primary & Nursery School 25.68

Lane 5 Greta Smith Lowther Primary School 28.81

Lane 6 Olivia Szyda The Russell Primary School 24.88

Lane 1 Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridges 21.41

Lane 2 June Daniel-Lledo Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 25.90

Lane 3 Amelie Norris Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 30.55

Lane 4 Ines Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 22.87

Lane 5 Angela Olivia Velez St Elizabeths School 26.84

Lane 6 Talia Fiorini St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 30.96

 LANE

1 Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridges 21.41 3

2 Ines Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 22.87 4

3 Lara Easton St Stephen's Primary School 23.85 2

4 Olivia Szyda The Russell Primary School 24.88 5

5 Scarlett Nicol St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 25.41 1

6 Sophie Brown Darell Primary & Nursery School 25.68 6

7 June Daniel-Lledo Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 25.90

8 Kaitlyn Bradley Thomson House School 26.52

9 Angela Olivia Velez St Elizabeths School 26.84

10 Harriet Askham Holy Trinity CE Primary School 26.85

11 Greta Smith Lowther Primary School 28.81

12 Darcey Wallace St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 29.84

13 Saskia Hollins St Richard's CofE Primary 30.13

14 Amelie Norris Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 30.55

15 Talia Fiorini St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 30.96

16 Amelia Davies Meadlands Primary School 35.34

17 Anabel Blanco St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 36.00

18 GEMS TPA

LANE LANE

1 Scarlett Nicol St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1

2 Lara Easton St Stephen's Primary School 2

3 Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridges 3

4 Ines Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 4

5 Olivia Szyda The Russell Primary School 5

6 Sophie Brown Darell Primary & Nursery School 6
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Official#

Event 18 Boys Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Sam Morris GEMS TPA 39.19

Lane 2 William Shanks Thomson House School 37.77

Lane 3 St Richard's CofE Primary

Lane 4 Archie Boulton Meadlands Primary School 38.66

Lane 5 Len Mundow St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 32.81

Lane 6 Kai Wyers St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 36.78

Lane 1 Johnathan Wang St Stephen's Primary School 35.97

Lane 2 Toby Evans Holy Trinity CE Primary School 40.81

Lane 3 Aleksander Baglaj St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 31.73

Lane 4 Guillermo San Martin Darell Primary & Nursery School 33.07

Lane 5 Alvaro Martinez Lowther Primary School 35.53

Lane 6 George Archer The Russell Primary School 29.72

Lane 1 Spencer Capper Archdeacon Cambridges 33.22

Lane 2 Joseph Elliott Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 37.39

Lane 3 Will Manley Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 33.27

Lane 4 JOE OLIVER The Queens C of E Primary School 35.03

Lane 5 Tristan Landricombe St Elizabeths School 34.93

Lane 6 Oscar Woolfenden St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 32.71

 LANE

1 George Archer The Russell Primary School 29.72 3

2 Aleksander Baglaj St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 31.73 4

3 Oscar Woolfenden St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 32.71 2

4 Len Mundow St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 32.81 5

5 Guillermo San Martin Darell Primary & Nursery School 33.07 1

6 Spencer Capper Archdeacon Cambridges 33.22 6

7 Will Manley Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 33.27

8 Tristan Landricombe St Elizabeths School 34.93

9 JOE OLIVER The Queens C of E Primary School 35.03

10 Alvaro Martinez Lowther Primary School 35.53

11 Johnathan Wang St Stephen's Primary School 35.97

12 Kai Wyers St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 36.78

13 Joseph Elliott Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 37.39

14 William Shanks Thomson House School 37.77

15 Archie Boulton Meadlands Primary School 38.66

16 Sam Morris GEMS TPA 39.19

17 Toby Evans Holy Trinity CE Primary School 40.81

18 St Richard's CofE Primary

LANE LANE

1 Guillermo San Martin Darell Primary & Nursery School 1

2 Oscar Woolfenden St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 2

3 George Archer The Russell Primary School 3

4 Aleksander Baglaj St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 4

5 Len Mundow St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 5

6 Spencer Capper Archdeacon Cambridges 6
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Official#

Event 19 Girls Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Kiana Mistry GEMS TPA 51.29

Lane 2 Kaitlyn Bradley Thomson House School 31.66

Lane 3 Amy Germond St Richard's CofE Primary 55.45

Lane 4 Amelia Davies Meadlands Primary School 36.68

Lane 5 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 27.40

Lane 6 Ines Mostoles St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 40.91

Lane 1 Ophelia Cradock St Stephen's Primary School 28.75  

Lane 2 Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity CE Primary School 32.13  

Lane 3 Annabelle Brown St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 40.33  

Lane 4 Liberty Price Darell Primary & Nursery School 37.44  

Lane 5 Greta Smith Lowther Primary School 33.13  

Lane 6 Lois McNaughtan-Maguire The Russell Primary School 32.14  

Lane 1 Olivia Wheeler Archdeacon Cambridges 28.40

Lane 2 Jessica Woodall Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 33.71

Lane 3 Amelie Norris Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 39.39

Lane 4 SOPHIE MERLO The Queens C of E Primary School 28.00

Lane 5 Josephine Bozetto St Elizabeths School 32.41

Lane 6 Martha Flack St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 34.89

 LANE

1 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 27.40 3

2 SOPHIE MERLO The Queens C of E Primary School 28.00 4

3 Olivia Wheeler Archdeacon Cambridges 28.40 2

4 Ophelia Cradock St Stephen's Primary School 28.75 5

5 Kaitlyn Bradley Thomson House School 31.66 1

6 Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity CE Primary School 32.13 6

7 Lois McNaughtan-Maguire The Russell Primary School 32.14

7 Josephine Bozetto St Elizabeths School 32.41

9 Greta Smith Lowther Primary School 33.13

10 Jessica Woodall Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 33.71

11 Martha Flack St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 34.89

12 Amelia Davies Meadlands Primary School 36.68

13 Liberty Price Darell Primary & Nursery School 37.44

14 Amelie Norris Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 39.39

15 Annabelle Brown St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 40.33

16 Ines Mostoles St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 40.91

17 Kiana Mistry GEMS TPA 51.29

18 Amy Germond St Richard's CofE Primary 55.45

LANE LANE

1 Kaitlyn Bradley Thomson House School 1

2 Olivia Wheeler Archdeacon Cambridges 2

3 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 3

4 SOPHIE MERLO The Queens C of E Primary School 4

5 Ophelia Cradock St Stephen's Primary School 5

6 Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity CE Primary School 6
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Official#

Event 20 Boys 3 X 1 Medley Final

Name School Time Pos

Lane 1 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School1.40.16 5

Lane 2 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 1.32.73 2

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 1.28.94 1

Lane 4 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1.34.03 3

Lane 5 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.37.75 4

Lane 6 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 1.43.97 6
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Official#

Event 21 Girls 3 X 1 Medley Final

Name School Time Pos

Lane 1 St Elizabeths School 1.36.21 3

Lane 2 St Stephen's Primary School 1.29.74 2

Lane 3 The Queens C of E Primary School Disq 1st TO

Lane 4 Archdeacon Cambridges Disq 1st TO

Lane 5 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1.27.87 1

Lane 6 Holy Trinity CE Primary School 1.43.57 4
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Official#

Event 22 Boys 4 x 1 Freestyle Final

Name School Time Pos

Lane 1 St Elizabeths School 2.03.09 6

Lane 2 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1.49.47 3

Lane 3 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.45.12 1

Lane 4 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 1.45.87 2

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridges 1.55.97 4

Lane 6 St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 2.02.78 5
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Official#

Event 23 Girls 4x1 Freestyle Final

Name School Time Pos

Lane 1 The Russell Primary School 1.51.75 4

Lane 2 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.42.84 2

Lane 3 Archdeacon Cambridges 1.37.00 1

Lane 4 St Stephen's Primary School 1.44.37 3

Lane 5 St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 1.53.87 5

Lane 6 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 1.59.53 6
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Official#

Event 24 Squadron Final

Name School Time Pos

Lane 1 Holy Trinity CE Primary School 3.05.37 4

Lane 2 The Queens C of E Primary School 2.58.57 2

Lane 3 Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 2.51.00 1

Lane 4 St Elizabeths School 3.01.12 3

Lane 5 The Russell Primary School 3.09.37 5

Lane 6 St Stephen's Primary School 3.17.63 6
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